Deutsche Meisterschaft
Bdgen ohne Visier des DBSV

30./31. August 2025

Schwedt/ Oder
Herren Blankbogen
Pl Stn Name Verein 50m 40m 30m 20m 10 X GES.
1 4a Stollberg, Jan BSC Hohen Neuendorf e.V. BB 310 305 317 327 36 15 1259
2 5a Brosen, Volker SFB Geldern-Walbeck e.V NW 293 306 314 333 29 11 1246
3 4d Fischer, Mike SC Freital SN 291 301 314 323 34 7 1229
4 5d Diener, Waldemar Mayener Bogenschiitzen RP 280 302 310 331 3% 8 1223
5 4c Beyer, Torsten SV Wisentatal Schleiz1990e.V  TH 276 293 311 336 31 12 1216
6 6d Syring, Rene BSC Friedewald SN 273 311 298 325 32 9 1207
7 10d Harlos, Alexander SV Brunau 06 ST 273 290 297 325 25 9 1185
8 7a Wallner, Christian Acherner Bogenclub e.V. BW 234 294 297 334 26 9 1159
9 6¢ Centner, Martin BSV Kandel RP 262 294 288 303 17 5 1147
10 6a Schitze, Roman SG Stern Worth RP 251 273 303 317 24 9 1144
11 6b Schulz, Mario SV Altheim-Thalheim BW 256 289 290 307 22 10 1142
12 7c Lavan, Timo BSV Kandel RP 253 254 289 300 20 7 1096
13 4b Schlieszus, Ingo Rathener Bogengilde SN 253 263 272 286 14 6 1074
14 7d Pfeiffer, Sven VSG Rheinhausen e.V. NW 253 267 273 277 25 9 1070
15 7b Reinelt, Markus BSC Markgréflerland BW 226 263 267 311 13 5 1067
16 5c Griining, Jan Sebastians SG Wernigerode ST 204 227 105 3 0 536
Herren U50 Blankbogen
Pl Stn Name Verein 50m 40m 30m 20m 10 X GES.
1 8c Poppe, Heiko SSV PCK 90 Schwedte.V. BB 295 321 302 333 41 16 1251
2 8a Leidhold, Thomas SV Michelfeld BW 303 304 304 331 37 13 1242
3 10a Seegardel, Mirko SV Tessin MV 285 313 309 322 34 14 1229
4 10b Verdel, Jan Einzelmitglied BVSH SH 293 308 309 319 33 11 1229
5 8b Heuser, Gerold KKS Stebbach BW 287 297 306 336 38 14 1226
6 9a Kirschner, Claus BSC Heidelberg BW 274 302 315 326 32 7 1217
7 9d Mendritzki, Harald SFB Geldern-Walbeck e.V NW 270 316 292 327 31 9 1205
8 9c Herrmann, Christian 1. BSC Karlsruhe BW 277 303 302 321 33 13 1203
9 8d Huber, Oliver SG 1862 Schonerstadt SN 267 301 294 325 25 5 1187
10 9b Behrent, Jorg Blankenfelder Bogenschitzen 08 BB 271 303 280 331 32 8 1185
11 10c Vollmer, Andreas FC Erzgebirge Aue SN 245 255 279 315 20 7 1094
12 11b Wid , Alexey SG Motor Halle i.V. ST 256 273 249 2% 10 0 1072
13 11d Beetz, Sebastian PSV Magdeburg 1990 e.V. ST 219 250 230 270 9 1 969
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Herren U65 Blankbogen

Pl Stn

114d
2 14b
3 15a
4 16¢
5 14c
6 15b
7 15¢c
8 14a
9 16a
10 15d
11 16b
12 17a
13 16d
14 17b

Name

Verein

KrauB, Thomas
Heiden, Detlef
Kurzweg, Uwe
BleR, Jirgen
Stelzner, Gunter
Formanski, Jorg
Giinther, Sigurd
Holtz, Wilfried
Dreckmann, Ernst
Kerlen, Ernst
Struckmann, Walter
Clemens, Gerd
Waldchen, Ulrich
Meister, Lothar

Damen Blankbogen

Pl Stn

1a
1d
2b
3a
2c
2a
3c
2d
3b
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Pl Stn

1 13¢c
2 13b
3 12a
4 13a
512
6 13d

FC Erzgebirge Aue

SVG Eggesin 90 Feldhasen 54

VSG Rheinhausen e.V.
Sebastians SG Wernigerode
SV Niederau 1891 e.V.

BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein
Sebastians SG Wernigerode
SV Bad Kleinen e.V.

50m 40m 30m 20m

SN
MV
NW
ST
SN
SN
ST
MV

SV BW Rixbeck-Dedinghausen e.\NW

BSV Eversael e.V.

SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig

KSC Strausberg
VSG Rheinhausen e.V.
SG Motor Halle e.V.

Name Verein

Haneberg, Katrin BSC Hohen Neuendorf e.V.

Stiller , Anne FC Erzgebirge Aue

Gemsa, Melanie SFB Geldern-Walbeck e.V

Kienle, Corina KKS Stebbach

Acker, Yvonne VSG Rheinhausen e.V.

Uszakiewicz, Christiane Rathener Bogengilde

Reinicke, Laura BSC Hohen Neuendorf e.V.

Herrmann, Tanja 1. BSC Karlsruhe

Reinelt, Mia BSC Markgréflerland
Damen U50 Blankbogen

Name Verein

Barthold, Gerry BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein

Bertz, Kirsten MTV Dannenberg

Giechau, Jana SG Eintracht Ebendorf

Kurzweg, Silke VSG Rheinhausen e.V.

Pieper, Sibille BSC Erftstadt e.V.

Abel, Karin Mayener Bogenschiitzen

Rudiger, Eleonore SV Carl Zeiss Jena

7 12d
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NW
SN
BB

NW
ST

295 289 297 316
275 303 283 329
263 292 281 323
273 293 283 308
225 301 290 322
237 268 299 308
256 270 262 307
243 251 293 307
212 276 281 287
213 249 268 292
223 258 227 302
173 265 235 302
197 208 253 303
181 232 251 276
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Herren Langbogen

Pl Stn Name Verein 50m 40m 30m 20m 10 X GES.
1 31a Assling, Ludwig SC Varle.V. NW 249 247 291 283 15 5 1070
2 30c Schweighofer, Steffen SV Carl Zeiss Jena TH 226 253 257 304 11 3 1040
3 31b Rémmelt, Helmut FA Schwanfeld HS 216 256 263 289 1 1024
4 32a Fischer, Dieter BSFD Schallbach BW 210 254 223 294 6 981
532b Rémmelt, Bernd FA Schwanfeld HS 172 226 237 295 7 3 930
6 30d Schwab, Steffen SV Erfurt-West90e.V.,,Abt-B TH 176 241 223 279 12 6 919
7 31c Herm, Jorg BSC Hohen Neuendorf e.V. BB 158 216 209 268 4 1 851
8 32d Neufert, Heinz Jiirgen Bogenzentrum Hiy NI 134 176 205 260 2 0 775
9 32c Lussenheide, Heinfried Einzelmitglied NI 157 190 170 211 2 1 728

10 31d Gorenflo, Ralf SC Hahnheim RP 52 137 131 193 1 0 513

Damen Langbogen

Pl Stn Name Verein 50m 40m 30m 20m 10 X GES.
129b Fild, Katharina KKSV Buchholz 1926 e.V. BW 248 260 260 290 14 4 1058
2 30b Probst, Andrea VfB Germania Halberstadte.V. ST 206 274 237 310 15 5 1027
3 29d Urban, Franziska BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein SN 169 239 270 292 13 2 970
4 29¢ Oschatz, Susann BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein SN 174 178 257 315 12 3 924
5 30a Kubas, Sabrina TSV Lindenberg BB 88 172 176 244 6 0 680

Herren Jagdbogen

Pl Stn Name Verein 50m 40m 30m 20m 10 X GES.
120d Erhardt, Thorsten SV Altheim-Thalheim BW 288 296 290 313 25 9 1187
2 21a Griebel, Arian SV Carl Zeiss Jena TH 258 285 287 307 17 5 1137
3 21b Foitzik, Martin TiB Bogen BE 239 268 259 299 11 2 1065
4 22a Schweiger, Carsten EM SBV SN 208 264 245 307 12 4 1024
5 21c Buttler, Ronny SSV PCK 90 Schwedt e.V. BB 224 258 260 273 12 8 1015
6 22b Lider, Sven ESV Rostock MV 190 237 242 274 2 943
7 22d Pohlmann, Andreas TiB Bogen BE 156 230 192 265 4 843
8 22¢ Hohlbein, Thomas SV Erfurt-West 90 e.V,,Abt-B TH 150 218 192 267 4 827

Herren U50 Jagdbogen

Pl Stn Name Verein 50m 40m 30m 20m 10 X GES.
123b Werner, Harald Rathener Bogengilde SN 294 309 274 321 18 8 1198
2 23a Volkner, Detlef SV 2000 Diedrichshagen e.V. MV 234 298 296 323 35 8 1151
3 23c Kunert, Michael SV Carl Zeiss Jena TH 265 313 262 296 22 6 1136
4 23d Nahrwold, Frank SV Messlingen e.V. NW 216 253 264 311 9 3 1044
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5 24b
6 24c
7 24a
8 24d

Pl Stn

127b
2 27c
3 27d
4 28a
5 28¢c
6 17c
7 28d
8 28b
9 29

Pl Stn

1 19a
2 19d
319
419
5 20a
6 20c
7 20b

FuchB®, Thomas 1. BSC Karlsruhe
Stribe , Stefan SV Gut Ziel Messlingen e.V.
Fuchs, Alexander KKS Stebbach

Herren U65 Jagdbogen
Name Verein
Braunsdorf, Reinhard TSV Lindenberg
Hamann, Hans Walter SV Felm
Strahl, Hans Peter Schiitzenverein Briesen
Schweiger, Hans-Heinrich EM SBV
Gdanitz, Andreas Schméliner Schiitzenverein e.V.
Becker, Ralf Einzelmitglied SBV
Bandel, Rainer Feldbogengruppe Jettingen im G
Lirs, Dieter NBSV Einzelmitglied
Ganswindt, Helmut MTV Dannenberg

Damen Jagdbogen
Name Verein
Richter, Annika SV Messlingen e.V.

Weil, Ralf

BSF Ahlene.V.

Erhardt, Ivonne
Kolb , Jana
Patzke, Claudia
Kiinstler, Teresa
Jacobasch, Regine
Bauer, Sabine

Damen U50 Jagdbogen

Pl Stn

1 25b
2 25a
3 26d
4 25¢
5 26a
6 26b
7 25d
8 26¢
9 27a

SV Altheim-Thalheim
SSV PCK 90 Schwedt e.V.
SV Bau-Union Berlin

SV Erfurt-West 90 e.V., Abt.-B

SC Freital

NW
BW
NW
BW

237
213
210
144

237
258
242
207

260
21
215
220

287
284
297
238

15

2

1021
966
964
809

BB

O NN W W W w o o1

SN

BogenSportGemeimschaft Thiring TH

Name Verein

Janwlecke, Rosa SC Varle.V.

Lenz, Monika SSV PCK 90 Schwedte.V.
Kliitsch, Thekla Osthauser Sportverein e.V.
Hartwich, Sabine SSV PCK 90 Schwedt e.V.
Zimmermann, Marlies Schiitzenverein Briesen
Grieskamp, Andrea Kuhfelder SV

Bezold, Karin SC Hoyerswerda

Schafer, Nicole BSF Ahlene.V.

Ganswindt, Heidi MTV Dannenberg
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Herren Comp Blankbogen

Pl Stn Name Verein 50m 40m 30m 20m 10 X GES.
1 17d Giinther, Jost SV Erfurt-West90e.V.,,Abt-B TH 319 336 320 342 57 16 1317
2 18a Langer, Ronny Dresdner BV SN 299 301 304 332 34 9 1236
3 18b Pflug, Torsten SV Carl Zeiss Jena TH 300 301 294 325 31 12 1220
4 18c Janwlecke, Frank SC Varle.V. NW 272 303 283 327 25 7 1185
518d Karpa, Peter SV BW Oberbauerschaft e.V. NW 271 301 272 336 30 10 1180
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Mannschaft Blankbogen Verein

PL MANNSCHAFT STN TEILNEHMER SUMME
1 SFB Geldern- Walbeck e.V. 5a Brosen, Volker 1246
9d Mendritzki, Harald 1205

2b Gemsa, Melanie 1172 3623
2 BSC Hohen Neuendorf e.V. 4a Stollberg, Jan 1259
1a Haneberg, Katrin 1219

3c Reinicke, Laura 1038 3516
3 FCE Aue 14d Kraul’, Thomas 1197
1d Stiller , Anne 1173

10c Vollmer, Andreas 1094 3464
4 VSG Rheinhausen e.V. 15a Kurzweg, Uwe 1159
2¢ Acker, Yvonne 1086

13a Kurzweg, Silke 1067 3312
5 SSG Wernigerode 16¢ BleR, Jirgen 1157
15¢ Guinther, Sigurd 1095

5¢ Grining, Jan 536 2788

- Seite 6 -



